SUPPLEMENTAL MATERIAL
Full conflict-of-interest statement for CJL:
CJL receives and/or has received research funding from AstraZeneca, Merck KGaA,
and Artios and has received consultancy, SAB membership or honoraria payments from
Syncona, Sun Pharma, Gerson Lehrman Group, Merck KGaA, Vertex, AstraZeneca,
Tango, 3rd Rock, Ono Pharma, Artios, Abingworth, Tesselate, Dark Blue Therapeutics,
Pontifax, Astex, Neophore, and Glaxo Smith Kline. CJL also has stock in Tango, Ovibio,
Hysplex, Tesselate and is a named inventor on patents (see full list below) describing
the use of DNA repair inhibitors and stands to gain from their development and use as
part of the ICR “Rewards to Inventors” scheme and reports benefits from this scheme
associated with patents for PARP inhibitors paid into CJL’s personal account and
research accounts at the Institute of Cancer Research.
Patent list for CJL:
WO2023203229 (A1) – 2023-10-26
WO2022122938 (A1) 2022-06-16
US2022387544 (A1) 2022-12-08
US2019008856 (A1) 2019-01-10
WO2018224536 (A1) 2018-12-13
ES2671233 (T3) 2018-06-05
DK3044221 (T3) 2018-04-23
ES2611504 (T3) 2017-05-09
WO2014013231 (A1) 2014-01-23
WO2013024282 (A2); WO2013024282 (A3) 2013-02-21
WO2008020180 (A2); WO2008020180 (A3) 2008-02-21
WO2009027650 (A1) 2009-03-05
US2011212101 (A1) 2011-09-01
WO2009063175 (A1) 2009-05-22
PCT/FR2024/000031
Figure S1. Summary of clinical samples analyzed Overview of the patient cohorts utilised for this study without publicly
available data. The Immune biomarker (IB) patient cohort included 92 CRPC, of which 84 were also evaluated for RB1
expression, and 26 HSPC biopsies stained for RNASEH2B expression. Most of the patients in this cohort had NGS, WES and